

Corporate Office -

5, Press Complex Zone-I, MP Nagar, Bhopal-11 Phone: 0755-3095555, 3095500

www.pradeshtoday.com Email: advt@pradeshtoday.org

July 20th, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)

Sub: Submission of disclosure received by Promoter of the Company for Acquisition of Shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Symbol

: MPTODAY

Series

Mumbai - 400 051

: SME

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that Company has received disclosure from Mr. Shantanu Dixit, Promoter of the Company regarding Acquisition of Shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited

Anuj Agrawal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

cs@pradeshtoday.org

Encl: As above

Registered Office: Plot No. 5, Press Complex, Zone - I, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-462011 Website: <u>www.pradeshtoday.com</u> Email id: <u>cs@pradeshtoday.org</u> Phone 0755-30955555, 3095500 CIN: L22120MP2010PLC024758

Madhya Pradesh Today Media Ltd.

SHANTANU DIXIT
66, BHAKTA PRAHLAD NAGAR,
NEAR GANGWAL BUS STAND,
OPPOSITE M.O.G. LINES
INDORE-452006
shantanudixit@gmail.com
+91-97520-21024

July 20th, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

You are requested to take the same of record and do the needful.

Thanking You, Yours Truly

Shantanu Dixit

Purchaser & Promoter

Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited

Place: Indore Date: 20/07/2019

CC

Board of Directors of Madhya Pradesh Today Media Limited Plot No. 5, Press Complex, Zone-I, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-452 011

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		MADHYA PRADESH TODAY MEDIA LIMITED SHANTANU DIXIT PROMOTER						
					Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE-EMARGE	
					Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)
Before th	e acquisition under consideration, holding of :							
	Shares carrying voting rights	1219960	26.70665%	26.70665%				
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	*	-					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-				
· e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1219960	26.70665%	26.70665%				
Details o	f acquisition/sale							
	орубира которужа от менения и при выправления на видения на при на п При на при	6000	0.131349%	0.131349%				
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold		-	-				
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares							
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-				
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-				
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6000	0.131349%	0.131349%				
	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1225960	26.838%	26.838%				
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-					
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-				
d)		-	•	-				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1225960	26.838%	26.838%				



Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19/07/2019
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	45680000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	45680000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	45680000

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

SHANTANU DIXIT

PURCHASER & PROMOTER MADHYA PRADESH TODAY MEDIA LIMITED

Place: Indore Date: 20/07/2019